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SGIS Cat A and Cat B Skiing Championships 2022

Hosted by Aiglon College

Giant Slalom

Final Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

Competition chief MANSFIELD David
Coach x

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Stade Chaux Ronde rouge Stade Chaux Ronde rouge
1980m 1980m
1820m 1820m
160m 160m

ROSE Angus MANSFIELD David
- A - DENING Alicia - A - DENING Alicia
- B - BAGSHAW Ava - B - BAGSHAW Ava

GATES 29 30
DIRECTIONS 27 28
STARTING TIME 10:30 13:00

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Compact TEMPERATURE : 1.0

LIST n°222
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Rank Bib Name, Surname Birthday School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  B Girls  

1 14 LOIRET-BERNAL Anastasia 07.06.2007 Aiglon 52.91 53.01 1:45.92

2 8 SANTOS ESCORIAL Andrea 27.11.2005 Le Rosey 53.04 53.55 1:46.59 0.67

3 10 HINRICHS Leni 16.10.2005 Aiglon 54.46 55.70 1:50.16 4.24

4 19 PROCTER Peonie 04.12.2006 Aiglon 54.88 55.44 1:50.32 4.40

5 9 LOCHER  Emma 12.08.2007 International School of Basel 56.41 56.14 1:52.55 6.63

6 16 ZAPATA Luciana 12.05.2006 Le Rosey 56.38 57.07 1:53.45 7.53

7 1 VLADYKINA  Varvara 13.09.2007 Beau Soleil 56.63 57.44 1:54.07 8.15

8 4 SAUVAGE Margaux 07.09.2005 Le Rosey 59.09 56.95 1:56.04 10.12

9 20 NAGASAKA Hiro 06.02.2007 Aiglon 57.91 59.34 1:57.25 11.33

10 2 MERLO OLIVETTI Camilla Elena 27.02.2006 Le Régent 58.68 59.42 1:58.10 12.18

11 17 NICOLOSI Anna 17.12.2005 Aiglon 59.11 59.57 1:58.68 12.76

12 13 SAND Tessa 06.03.2007 International School of Basel 1:00.36 1:00.26 2:00.62 14.70

13 18 NIKA  Loewen 18.01.2008 Leysin American School 1:04.00 1:02.67 2:06.67 20.75

14 15 PAYAN CONDE Ximena 04.06.2008 Leysin American School 1:10.44 1:10.29 2:20.73 34.81

15 11 FATEMI SALINAS Constanza 07.10.2008 Leysin American School 1:15.41 1:13.86 2:29.27 43.35

  A Girls  

1 28 BLEICH Käte 21.07.2004 International School of Basel 49.29 50.30 1:39.59

2 32 PROCTER Ophelia 20.07.2005 Aiglon 51.88 52.51 1:44.39 4.80

3 33 LOCHER Anna 06.06.2005 International School of Basel 52.97 51.60 1:44.57 4.98

4 29 TEREKHINA Anisiya 23.06.2004 Le Rosey 53.05 54.44 1:47.49 7.90
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5 35 SOROKINA Polina 21.06.2004 Leysin American School 54.54 54.34 1:48.88 9.29

6 38 CASTRO Paula 30.05.2005 Le Rosey 54.91 54.49 1:49.40 9.81

7 37 HASLETT Ella 23.08.2005 International School of Basel 55.93 54.47 1:50.40 10.81

8 30 UENO  Nanaho 12.03.2005 Beau Soleil 55.87 55.39 1:51.26 11.67

9 34 KOSTINA Veronika 24.11.2004 Le Rosey 59.28 58.59 1:57.87 18.28

10 31 SOSNOWSKA Daria 25.11.2003 Leysin American School 1:01.28 1:02.41 2:03.69 24.10

11 25 KIM Seewon 07.11.2003 Leysin American School 1:02.82 1:01.22 2:04.04 24.45

12 39 DEMCSUK Alina 25.07.2005 Leysin American School 1:11.08 1:07.03 2:18.11 38.52

  B Boys  

1 59 MARTIN Bruno 12.12.2006 Aiglon 48.14 47.81 1:35.95

2 64 GIULIANI Manu 25.04.2006 Aiglon 48.05 49.23 1:37.28 1.33

3 57 BERTARELLI Alceo 27.01.2006 Le Rosey 51.42 50.79 1:42.21 6.26

4 56 KASKIV Theodor 31.05.2006 Le Régent 52.55 52.81 1:45.36 9.41

5 70 KUNIMITSU Sotaro 08.05.2007 Aiglon 52.32 53.18 1:45.50 9.55

6 51 FORGET Yann Pascal 21.09.2005 Le Rosey 54.45 53.77 1:48.22 12.27

7 69 LEE Theo 01.02.2007 Aiglon 57.16 52.18 1:49.34 13.39

8 65 NAKAMURA Shuto 11.04.2005 Leysin American School 57.64 57.36 1:55.00 19.05

9 52 SCHROOYEN Hugo 25.08.2007 International School of Basel 1:00.58 58.26 1:58.84 22.89

10 54 PETERKEN Xander 13.03.2007 Leysin American School 1:03.75 1:00.90 2:04.65 28.70

11 68 PIERRON-DARBONNE Louis 01.10.2005 Beau Soleil 1:08.30 1:00.51 2:08.81 32.86

  A Boys  

1 80 KOSZALI Zac 19.05.2005 Aiglon 46.31 47.13 1:33.44

2 75 OGDEN Alex 22.02.2005 Aiglon 46.96 46.55 1:33.51 0.07

3 79 LAPIENIS Jacob 23.11.2003 Leysin American School 47.63 47.29 1:34.92 1.48

4 77 ETCHEBARNE Indalecio 13.09.2004 Le Rosey 47.60 48.31 1:35.91 2.47

5 76 COZZAROLO  Marc 01.10.2004 Beau Soleil 49.29 48.35 1:37.64 4.20

6 86 LAURO  Agostino 17.11.2004 Beau Soleil 49.20 48.53 1:37.73 4.29

7 78 ROMAILLER Loïck 21.06.2004 Le Régent 49.99 47.84 1:37.83 4.39

8 85 YOSHIOKA Toi 02.07.2005 Aiglon 49.60 48.92 1:38.52 5.08

9 82 MALINOV Martin 29.10.2004 Le Rosey 50.89 50.40 1:41.29 7.85

10 84 YUASA Nobu 23.07.2004 Leysin American School 53.37 54.57 1:47.94 14.50

11 87 BILTON Orlando 06.06.2005 Le Rosey 55.45 55.24 1:50.69 17.25

12 92 ITO Ryota 11.02.2004 Leysin American School 53.98 58.33 1:52.31 18.87

13 96 CRESPO CAMPOS Alessandro 09.01.2004 Aiglon 58.93 57.80 1:56.73 23.29

14 88 LAURIE Daniel 29.03.2005 Le Régent 59.53 58.76 1:58.29 24.85

15 94 KERN André 29.07.2003 Le Régent 1:01.42 58.81 2:00.23 26.79

16 95 TURNER Jackson 29.01.2005 Leysin American School 1:02.85 1:00.99 2:03.84 30.40

  Not classified  
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Did Not Start - Run 1 (10)

5 LOUWAGIE Louise 30.11.2006 International School of Basel DNS

7 ISHIBASHI Ayano 12.08.2006 Leysin American School DNS

26 KUSAMOTO Anju 27.09.2003 Aiglon DNS

27 ZHANG Elena 17.10.2004 Le Régent DNS

41 DOERINGER Hanna Mei 02.03.2005 International School of Basel DNS

58 MILNES Rocker 14.07.2007 International School of Basel DNS

62 PUSCO Oliver 03.03.2006 Le Régent DNS

83 HART Lucas 12.12.2003 Le Régent DNS

91 SERVAL Aimé 05.07.2005 Le Régent DNS

97 MARTINOT Matthieu 12.07.2004 Le Régent DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (4)

3 DEL MAZO SIERRA Carlota 30.01.2007 Leysin American School DNF 1:05.07

55 MODALAL  Daryan 19.07.2007 Beau Soleil DNF 55.23

60 SRIPIAN Zen 06.02.2007 Leysin American School DNF 1:04.70

67 KAWADA Shoki 25.09.2006 Aiglon DNF DNF

Disqualified - Run 1 (3)

42 MAKIYEVSKAYA Stacey 01.08.2006 Aiglon DSQ Gate 17

66 HIEBELER  Anton 09.08.2006 Beau Soleil DSQ 50.64 Gate 24

90 KRITTANONT Jaruwit 21.12.2003 Aiglon DSQ 57.14 Gate 23

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (9)

6 TESTUZ Lana 26.10.2005 Aiglon 50.45 DNF

36 CARRERAS SALVADO Maria 28.07.2005 Aiglon 57.06 DNF

53 BONNIER Douglas 02.11.2005 Aiglon 49.72 DNF

61 ZHANG  Rex 09.06.2006 Beau Soleil 56.60 DNF

63 KIM Minjae 23.05.2006 Le Rosey 51.88 DNF

67 KAWADA Shoki 25.09.2006 Aiglon DNF DNF

81 MAUPOME  Alan 09.10.2004 Beau Soleil 53.06 DNF

89 EJIMA Fuyuki 18.12.2004 Leysin American School 56.27 DNF

93 GONG Jack 08.07.2005 Aiglon 51.96 DNF

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

12 GISSING Pia 16.03.2006 Le Rosey 56.66 DSQ Gate 18

40 ZECHES Lola 19.04.2004 Aiglon 1:07.15 DSQ Gate 18

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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Bib Name, Surname School Rank Time

  B Girls  

Total time: 5:26.40 1 - Aiglon

14 LOIRET-BERNAL Anastasia Aiglon 1 1:45.92

10 HINRICHS Leni Aiglon 3 1:50.16

19 PROCTER Peonie Aiglon 4 1:50.32

Gap: + 9.68Total time: 5:36.08 2 - Le Rosey

8 SANTOS ESCORIAL Andrea Le Rosey 2 1:46.59

16 ZAPATA Luciana Le Rosey 6 1:53.45

4 SAUVAGE Margaux Le Rosey 8 1:56.04

Gap: + 1:30.27Total time: 6:56.67 3 - Leysin American School

18 NIKA  Loewen Leysin American School 13 2:06.67

15 PAYAN CONDE Ximena Leysin American School 14 2:20.73

11 FATEMI SALINAS Constanza Leysin American School 15 2:29.27
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Bib Name, Surname School Rank Time

  A Girls  

Total time: 5:14.56 1 - International School of Basel

28 BLEICH Käte International School of Basel 1 1:39.59

33 LOCHER Anna International School of Basel 3 1:44.57

37 HASLETT Ella International School of Basel 7 1:50.40

Gap: + 20.20Total time: 5:34.76 2 - Le Rosey

29 TEREKHINA Anisiya Le Rosey 4 1:47.49

38 CASTRO Paula Le Rosey 6 1:49.40

34 KOSTINA Veronika Le Rosey 9 1:57.87

Gap: + 42.05Total time: 5:56.61 3 - Leysin American School

35 SOROKINA Polina Leysin American School 5 1:48.88

31 SOSNOWSKA Daria Leysin American School 10 2:03.69

25 KIM Seewon Leysin American School 11 2:04.04
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Bib Name, Surname School Rank Time

  B Boys  

Total time: 4:58.73 1 - Aiglon

59 MARTIN Bruno Aiglon 1 1:35.95

64 GIULIANI Manu Aiglon 2 1:37.28

70 KUNIMITSU Sotaro Aiglon 5 1:45.50
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Bib Name, Surname School Rank Time

  A Boys  

Total time: 4:45.47 1 - Aiglon

80 KOSZALI Zac Aiglon 1 1:33.44

75 OGDEN Alex Aiglon 2 1:33.51

85 YOSHIOKA Toi Aiglon 8 1:38.52

Gap: + 22.42Total time: 5:07.89 2 - Le Rosey

77 ETCHEBARNE Indalecio Le Rosey 4 1:35.91

82 MALINOV Martin Le Rosey 9 1:41.29

87 BILTON Orlando Le Rosey 11 1:50.69

Gap: + 29.70Total time: 5:15.17 3 - Leysin American School

79 LAPIENIS Jacob Leysin American School 3 1:34.92

84 YUASA Nobu Leysin American School 10 1:47.94

92 ITO Ryota Leysin American School 12 1:52.31

Gap: + 50.88Total time: 5:36.35 4 - Le Régent

78 ROMAILLER Loïck Le Régent 7 1:37.83

88 LAURIE Daniel Le Régent 14 1:58.29

94 KERN André Le Régent 15 2:00.23


